GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2269
ANSWERED ON 8™M MARCH, 2018

INVESTMENT RECOVERED ON TOLL ROADS
2269. SHRI DEVUSINH CHAUHAN:
SHRI PARESH RAVAL.:

SHRI D.S. RATHOD:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS
s IRaET IR ISHRT HAY

be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any data on the investment recovered on the toll roads in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, Statewise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)

(@) & (b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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